Members' loan – – – – – 58,450 – 58,450
Adjustments – – – – – – – –
Net Income (loss) – – – – – – (81,460) (81,460)
BALANCE, March 31, 2024 15,744,000 $ 15,744 1,000,000 $ 1,000 $ 158,450 $ 2,601,994 $ (82,477) $ 2,694,710

Issuance of common stock – – – – 158,450 – – 158,450
Members' loan – – – – – 46,269 – 46,269
Adjustments – – – – – – – –
Net Income (loss) – – – – – – (45,608) (79,460)
BALANCE, June 30, 2024 (1) 15,744,000 $ 15,744 1,000,000 $ 1,000 $ 158,450 $ 2,648,263 $ (128,085) $ 2,695,371

38

DILUTION

If you purchase shares in this offering, your ownership interest in our Common Stock will be diluted immediately, to the extent of the difference
between the price to the public charged for each share in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock after this
offering.

Our historical net book value as of June 30, 2024 is $47,108 or $0.003 per then-outstanding share of our Common Stock. Historical net tangible
book value per share equals the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our Common
Stock outstanding, all as of the date specified.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50% and
25% of the shares offered for sale in this offering:

Percentage of shares offered that are sold 25% 50% 75% 100%
Price to the public charged for each share in this offering $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2024 (1) $ 0.002 $ 0.002 $ 0.002 $ 0.002
Increase (Decrease) in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
investors in this offering $ 0.241 $ 0.388 $ 0.488 $ 0.560
Net tangible book value per share, after this offering $ 0.243 $ 0.390 $ 0.489 $ 0.561
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.757 $ 0.610 $ 0.511 $ 0.439
———————
(1) Based on Total Equity (deficit) as of June 30, 2024 of $47,108 and 15,744,000 outstanding shares of Common Stock.

39

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

At the current time no shareholders are selling shares into this offering although shareholders to have piggyback rights for removal of restrictive
legends.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

At the current time no underwriter has been engaged. The Company’s officers and directors will be conducting a Direct Public Offering based on
the terms of this Offering Statement. The officers and directors do not qualify as a broker/dealer nor are they required to register since none of the